dixe Chief Kevin dftazleton

Monthly Fire Department Response Report

City Of cNanticoke cfice Department
dfice gfteadquactecs

2 a£ CRidge §t.

MNanticoke cPa. 18634

Fhone: (570) 735-5860 cfFax: (570) 735-4847

For October 2017

Type of Response Number
Structural Fire Responses 14
QRS/Medical Assists 23
Vehicle Fire
Motor Vehicle Accidents 10
Public Assist Calls 10
Brush Fires
Trash/Rubbish Fires
Investigations 12
Flammable Liquid/Gas Leak 5
Miscellaneous Responses 10
Total Responses for Month 84

Respectfully Submitted,

November 7, 2017

Kevin Hazleton, Chief of Department



Date: 11/13/17

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

1.

1.

NG ;B W

Sanitary and Storm Water Related Items

Storm Inlet clean and repair on Prospect St. in Vicinity if Eagles Club

Repair Storm Inlet in vicinity of Pikes Peak Honey Pot Section (clean and repair)

Railroad St. empty sediment bag clogged with dirt

Church St. repair manhole

Susquehanna Ave. clean and repair storm inlet. Bulkhead of old storm inlet access dead end
Honey Pot

Pothole Patching and Road Crack Sealing

Arch St. Walnut to Broadway
Christian St.

Prospect

Washington

Green St. Market to Hanover St.
Apollo Circle

Belle Meade Section

Cog Paving

Paving was done in Newport Township and Havover Township. 4 streets were paved and paver
and roller training was done

Signs
2 stop signs were replaced and 5 handicapped placards were installed.
Truck Maintenance

All vehicles were cleaned and washed and winter maintenance equipment was installed on
vehicles and tested for upcoming winter events.

Miss.

Dirt roadway in back of Ted Hiller Park was blocked off due to nuisance complaints



October 2017 Street Department Work Report Continued

Litter Control.

1. Litter Control was performed in the following areas: Access Road, Patriot Square, E. Main St.
Bussiness District, North Market, Broadway St.
2. Garfield St., Market St. from E. Main to Broad St.

Road Kill

1. There were 5 road kill pickups for the month

Pa. one calls

1. There were approx. 22 Pa. one calls




HONORABLE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

I WISH TO SUBMIT THE REFUSE FEE
COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER
2017.

REFUSE $11677.90

RECYCLING REIMBURSEMENT $1254.25
RETURNED CHECK $

REFUNDS $

RESEARCH FEE $135.00
CREDIT/DEBT CARDS $200.00

TOTAL = $13,267.15

TOTAL COLLECTION FOR 2017 $872,687.85
MONEY FOR THE ABOVE REFUSE FEE AND
OTHERS AS LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN
DEPOSITED AT THE TREASURER OFFICE.
RESPECTFULLY YOURS,

Pbice Sbanil

REFUSE DELINQUENT MONEY COLLECTED
FROM JANUARY 2016 TO AUGUST 2017.

$44,377.35



NANTICOKE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT
NANTICOKE, PENNSYLVANIA

Office of the Chief of Police
Monthly Report of Activities
October 2017

Total Incidents in October .....385
Total Incidents in 2017............ 3,993

Incident Listing By Type is attached ,

Traffic Violations and Citations Issued 201
Non-Traffic Citations Issued 7
Parking Tickets Issued 186
Written Warnings Issued 28
Abandoned Vehicles Removed 5
Motor Vehicle Accidents 32
~ Criminal Arrests i K Counts
Assault 20
Criminal Mischief 1
Disorderly Conduct 5
Drug Act Violations 14
D.U.L 6
False ID to Law Enforcement 1
Flee and Eluding 1
Harassment 11

Protection from Abuse Violations 2
Receiving Stolen Property 1
Retail Theft 2

Theft 4

Trespassing 2

Total Criminal Arrests 70




_Monthly Patrol Mileage | . Total Mileage on Vehicle

Car#3 39 63,813
Car# 5 654 42,595
Car#6 250 58,505
Car#7 1,115 50,036
Car#8 1,806 24,613
Car#9 1,470 15,268

Total Patrol Mileage.... 5,334

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas S. Wall

Chief of Police



NANTICOKE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT
Nanticoke, Pennsylvania

Police Chief's Report
Cash and Checks Received

October 2017 Checks/Cash/Credit

October 2017 Magistrate's Report Nanticoke § 3,378.53
October 2017 Parking Tickets Nanticoke $ 4,105.00
October 2017 Police Reports $ 510.00
October 2017 Signs $ 1,000.00
October 2017 Alarm Fees $ 30.00
October 2017 Luzerne County Probation $ 65.24
(Fines)
October 2017 Luzerne County Probation § 17356
(Restitution)

Total§  9,262.33
) ;
Thomas S. Wal

Chief of Police



City of Nanticoke
Cash on Hand
11/16/2017

General Fund

Payroll Account

Police Equipment Fund
M&T Flex Spending

Earned Income Tax Pligit
Petty Cash — Admin

Refuse Account

Sewer Account M&T
Sewer Account Pligit

M&T Sewer Bond Fund Reserve
Act 98 Escrow Acct

Cash — Pligit — Ecollect
Special Revenue Acct

Fire Equipment Grant — FNB
Demolition M&T

Fire Truck Capital

Debt Service Fund

PIB Loan Account

Highway Aid — Liquid fuels
CDBG Accounts

$3,313,097.94
SO
$113,186.56
$5,915.55
$173.04
$100.00
$481,040.19
$426,967.99
§71,759.60
$134,995.96
$48,526.44
$8,998.93
$1,305,700.01
$336.47
$30,000.00
$153,472.99
$798,802.18
$1,566,688.13
$243,116.90
$328,399.91



