

City of Nanticoke fire Department Fire Headquarters 2 f. Ridge St. Nanticoke Pa. 18634

Phone: (570) 735-5860 Fax: (570) 735-4847

November 7, 2017

Monthly Fire Department Response Report For October 2017

Type of Response	Number
Structural Fire Responses	14
QRS/Medical Assists	23
Vehicle Fire	
Motor Vehicle Accidents	10
D. 111	
Public Assist Calls	10
Brush Fires	
Trash/Rubbish Fires	
Investigations	12
Flammable Liquid/Gas Leak	5
Miscellaneous Responses	10
Total Responses for Month	84

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Hazleton, Chief of Department

To: Mayor Richard Wiaterowski-

From: Walter Payelity

Subject: Work Report For Nanticoke Street Dept. for Month of October 2017

Date: 11/13/17

Sanitary and Storm Water Related Items

- 1. Storm Inlet clean and repair on Prospect St. in Vicinity if Eagles Club
- 2. Repair Storm Inlet in vicinity of Pikes Peak Honey Pot Section (clean and repair)
- 3. Railroad St. empty sediment bag clogged with dirt
- 4. Church St. repair manhole
- 5. Susquehanna Ave. clean and repair storm inlet. Bulkhead of old storm inlet access dead end Honey Pot

Pothole Patching and Road Crack Sealing

- 1. Arch St. Walnut to Broadway
- 2. Christian St.
- 3. Prospect
- 4. Washington
- 5. Green St. Market to Hanover St.
- 6. Apollo Circle
- 7. Belle Meade Section

Cog Paving

1. Paving was done in Newport Township and Havover Township. 4 streets were paved and paver and roller training was done

Signs

1. 2 stop signs were replaced and 5 handicapped placards were installed.

Truck Maintenance

1. All vehicles were cleaned and washed and winter maintenance equipment was installed on vehicles and tested for upcoming winter events.

Miss.

1. Dirt roadway in back of Ted Hiller Park was blocked off due to nuisance complaints

October 2017 Street Department Work Report Continued

Litter Control

- 1. Litter Control was performed in the following areas: Access Road, Patriot Square, E. Main St. Bussiness District, North Market, Broadway St.
- 2. Garfield St., Market St. from E. Main to Broad St.

Road Kill

1. There were 5 road kill pickups for the month

Pa. one calls

1. There were approx. 22 Pa. one calls

talls Krel

HONORABLE MAYOR AND COUNCIL

I WISH TO SUBMIT THE REFUSE FEE COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2017.

REFUSE \$11677.90
RECYCLING REIMBURSEMENT \$1254.25
RETURNED CHECK \$
REFUNDS \$
RESEARCH FEE \$135.00
CREDIT/DEBT CARDS \$200.00

TOTAL = \$13,267.15

TOTAL COLLECTION FOR 2017 \$872,687.85

MONEY FOR THE ABOVE REFUSE FEE AND OTHERS AS LISTED ABOVE HAS BEEN DEPOSITED AT THE TREASURER OFFICE.

RESPECTFULLY YOURS,

Patricia Zeslarsh

REFUSE DELINQUENT MONEY COLLECTED FROM JANUARY 2016 TO AUGUST 2017.

\$44,377.35

NANTICOKE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT NANTICOKE, PENNSYLVANIA

Office of the Chief of Police Monthly Report of Activities October 2017

Total Incidents in October385 Total Incidents in 2017......3,993

Activity Traffic Violations and Citations Issued	Number 201
Non-Traffic Citations Issued	7
Parking Tickets Issued	186
Written Warnings Issued	28
Abandoned Vehicles Removed	5
Motor Vehicle Accidents	32
Criminal Arrests	Counts
Assault	20
Criminal Mischief	1
Disorderly Conduct	5
Drug Act Violations	14 6
D.U.I. False ID to Law Enforcement	1
Flee and Eluding	1
Harassment	11
Protection from Abuse Violations	2
Receiving Stolen Property	1
Retail Theft	2
Theft	4
Trespassing	2
Total Criminal Arrests	70

Mont	hly Patrol Mileage	Total Mileage on Vehicle
Car # 3	39	63,813
Car # 5	654	42,595
Car # 6	250	58,505
Car # 7	1,115	50,036
Car # 8	1,806	24,613
Car # 9	1,470	15,268

Total Patrol Mileage.... 5,334

Respectfully Submitted,

Thomas S. Wall

Chief of Police

NANTICOKE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT Nanticoke, Pennsylvania

Police Chief's Report Cash and Checks Received

October 2017 Checks/Cash/Credit

October 2017 Magistrate's Report Nanticoke	\$ 3,378.53
October 2017 Parking Tickets Nanticoke	\$ 4,105.00
October 2017 Police Reports	\$ 510.00
October 2017 Signs	\$ 1,000.00
October 2017 Alarm Fees	\$ 30.00
October 2017 Luzerne County Probation (Fines)	\$ 65.24
October 2017 Luzerne County Probation (Restitution)	\$ 173.56

Total \$ 9,262.33

Thomas S. Wall

Chief of Police

City of Nanticoke

Cash on Hand 11/16/2017

General Fund	\$3,313,097.94		
Payroll Account	\$0		
Police Equipment Fund	\$113,186.56		
M&T Flex Spending	\$5,915.55		
Earned Income Tax Pligit	\$173.04		
Petty Cash – Admin	\$100.00		
Refuse Account	\$481,040.19		
Sewer Account M&T	\$426,967.99		
Sewer Account Pligit	\$71,759.60		
M&T Sewer Bond Fund Reserve	\$134,995.96		
Act 98 Escrow Acct	\$48,526.44		
Cash – Pligit – Ecollect	\$8,998.93		
Special Revenue Acct	\$1,305,700.01		
Fire Equipment Grant – FNB	\$336.47		
Demolition M&T	\$30,000.00		
Fire Truck Capital	\$153,472.99		
Debt Service Fund	\$798,802.18		
PIB Loan Account	\$1,566,688.13		
Highway Aid – Liquid fuels	\$243,116.90		
CDBG Accounts	\$328,399.91		